Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY AGREEMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Adaltis Inc.			09/05/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA				
Name:	Clarity China Par	tners, L.P.			
Street Address:	100 North Cresce	ent Drive			
City:	Beverly Hills				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90210				
Property Type		Numbe	er		
Property Type		Numbe	er		
Patent Number: 621		6218102			
Patent Number: 6214		214537			
Patent Number: 5241		241047			
Patent Number: 62108		210874			
Patent Number: 51644		64481			
Patent Number: 52985)8596			
Patent Number:	542	7792			
Patent Number:	535	9029			
Patent Number: 5574		4132			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(215)568-66 <i>ill be sent via US Mai</i> trademarks(ne: Klehr, Harris 260 S. Broa	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> @klehr.com son			
	Priliadelphia	, FEININGTEVAINIA 19102	PATENT		
500641879			REEL: 021502 FRAME: 0357		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09999-CLARITY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. McKinley
Total Attachments: 6 source=_0909110439_001#page1.tif source=_0909110439_001#page2.tif source=_0909110439_001#page3.tif source=_0909110439_001#page4.tif source=_0909110439_001#page5.tif source=_0909110439_001#page6.tif	

CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a deed of hypothec on the universality of moveable property (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement") dated September 2, 2008, between Adaltis Inc., a corporation governed by the laws of Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Adaltis"), whose full post office address is 10,900 Harnon Street, Montréal, Québec, H3M 3A2 and CLARITY CHINA PARTNERS, L.P. acting in its capacity as "fondé de pouvoir" for the benefit of noteholders in this capacity, the "Trustee"), a limited partnership formed under the laws of the Cayman Islands, having an office at 100 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, California, U.S.A. 90210, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and acknowledged, Adaltis has granted to Trustee a hypothec and security interest in all of Adaltis' right, title and interest in and to all of the present and future personal and movable property of every kind and nature, tangible and intangible of Adaltis, including without limitation its intellectual property, including, without limitation, the copyrights, trademarks, patents and trademark and patent applications and registrations listed therein and on the Schedule attached hereto, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, updates, developments, divisions, reissues and re-examinations which issue there from.

[The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.]

PATENT REEL: 021502 FRAME: 0359 SIGNATURE

EXECUTED at _____ this _____ day of September 2008.

WITNESS :

1

ł

ADALTIS INC. c/s Per: Name: Jucques Abbres

We have authority to bind the Corporation.

WITNESS :

En

CLARITY CHINA PARTNERS, L.P., herein acting and represented by CLARITY CHINA PARTNERS GENPAR L.P., herein acting and represented by CLARITY CHINA PARTNERS GENPAR LTD.

Per: _______ c/s Name: W. JACIL 14ESSLEA, JA.

.

SCHEDULE TO CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

ADALTIS INC.

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Application number	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Labotech	74/283571	1,955,485	USA

PATENT REEL: 021502 FRAME: 0362

SCHEDULE TO CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

ADALTIS INC.

Patents

Title	Арр. #	Pub.#	Grant #	Jurisdiction
Synthetic peptides and mixtures thereof for detecting HIV antibodies	07/148.821	·	interference No. 104054 Judgment July 30, 1998	United States
Synthetic peptides and mixtures thereof for detecting HIV antibodies	07/185,518	4	Interference No. 104054 Judgment July 30, 1998	United States
Synthetic peptides and mixtures thereof for detecting HIV antibodies	07/281,205		621453781	United States
Synthetic peptides and mixtures thereof for detecting HIV antibodies (detect HIV, select HIV, detect plus)	07/549,964		5,241,047 Interference No. 104054 Judgment July 30, 1998	United States
a ya ngan yang ngang mangga ya dang mang kang kang kang kang kang kang kang k	08/432,520		6,210,874B1	United States
	07/397,767 07/850,150		5,164,481 5,298,596	United States
Peptides, analogues and mixtures thereof for detecting and eliciting antibodies to the E1 and E2 protein of Rubella virus (detect Rubella igG(E1/E2))	07/927.071		5,427.792	United States
Peptides and analogues and mixtures thereof for detecting antibodies to	07/372,483		5.359,029	United States

.

.

Title	App. #	Pub. #	Grant #	Jurisdiction
HTLV-1 and HTLV-11 vinuses (Detect HTLV, Select HTLV, Detect plus)				
Peptides and mixtures thereof for detecting antibodies to hepatitis C virus (Detect HCV)	07/681,701		5,574,132	United States

- tur-6000056981000296bmg-confirmation of grant of security interestingn.copy).coc

•

1

RECORDED: 09/09/2008

.

ę